900489650

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crestline Direct Finance, L.P., as Collateral Agent		03/13/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	365 Operating Company LLC		
Street Address:	200 Connecticut Avenue, Suite 5A		
City:	Norwalk		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06854		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5161441	365 DATA CENTERS	
Registration Number:	5161442	365 DATA CENTERS	
Registration Number:	4574699	365 MAIN	
Registration Number:	4574700	365 MAIN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602515211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-251-5703

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com **Correspondent Name:** Barb Villandry, Paralegal Address Line 1: Shipman & Goodwin LLP Address Line 2: One Constitution Plaza

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barb Villandry, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Villandry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Crestline 365 - Trademark Termination (365 Operating Company LLC)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0239

900489650

source=Crestline_365 - Trademark Termination (365 Operating Company LLC)#page2.tif source=Crestline_365 - Trademark Termination (365 Operating Company LLC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0240

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 13, 2019 and made by CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P., as Collateral Agent ("Grantee"), to 365 OPERATING COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (x) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 14, 2017, by and among the Grantor, certain subsidiaries of the Grantor party thereto and the Collateral Agent and (y) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 14, 2017, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2017, at Reel 6053 and Frame 0012; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Trademark Security Agreement and all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used in Section 2 below, shall mean all of Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

WEIL:\96945684\4\15570.0148

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE L.P.,

as Collateral Agent

By: Crestline Direct Finance (GP), L.L.C., its general partner

By: Crestline Investors, Inc., its managing member

Ву: __

Name John Cochran

Title: Vice President

REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0242

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

<u>Trademarks</u>

Owner of Record	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Registration Date
365 Operating Company LLC	United States	365 DATA CENTERS	5161441	3/14/2017
365 Operating Company LLC	United States	ළියි Data Centers	5161442	3/14/2017
365 Operating Company LLC	United States		4574699	7/29/2014
365 Operating Company LLC	United States	365 MAIN	4574700	7/29/2014

Trademark Security Interest Termination – 365 Operating Company LLC

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/14/2019 REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0243